Cisco MDS 9506 Highlights
Figure 1
The Cisco MDS 9506
Multilayer
Director—Layering
Intelligent Features onto
a High Performance
Core to Provide

simultaneously between sites, over a single, shared fiber optic cable, helping
reduce the costs for Extended Distance Solutions.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 10 of 12
347427-B21 4 Wavelength Add/Drop Mux
Consists of a two slot (1RU) CWDM Chassis, which accommodates up to two passive
optic CWDM Mux plug-in modules and a 4-wavelength multiplexer/demultiplexer
module with add/drop capabilities
347428-B21 8 Wavelength Mux/Demux
Consists of a two slot (1RU) CWDM Chassis, which accommodates up to two passive
optic CWDM Mux plug-in modules and an 8-wavelength multiplexer/demultiplexer
module
347419-B21 1470 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1470 nano meter SFP
347420-B21 1490 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1490 nano meter SFP
347421-B21 1510 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1510 nano meter SFP
347422-B21 1530 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1530 nano meter SFP
347423-B21 1550 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1550 nano meter SFP
347424-B21 1570 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1570 nano meter SFP
347425-B21 1590 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1490 nano meter SFP
347426-B21 1610 NM CWDM FC SFP
Color coded active CWDM wavelength-specific 1610 nano meter SFP
347429-B21 Fibre Cable LC/SC 1 Meter
1 meter single mode Lucent Connector (LC)/Standard Connector (SC) fiber optic
jumper cable
347430-B21 Fibre Cable LC/SC 5 Meter
1 meter single mode Lucent Connector (LC)/Standard Connector (SC) fiber optic
jumper cable
Part Number Description
Cisco Systems, Inc.